(c) Each Vehicle shall not have more than the average miles per year recorded on its odometer than the mileage specified for the 
selected Lease Term for each vehicle type and specific model as detailed on the Supplement (or, if no mileage is specified in the Supplement, 
each Vehicle shall not have more than twelve thousand (12,000) miles per year for each year of the applicable Lease Term) and you shall pay us, 
at the time of Vehicle surrender, an excess mileage charge equal to $.35 per mile for each mile exceeding specified mileage 

(d) Ensure all Equipment and equipment operations conform to all applicable local, state, and Federal laws, health and safety